July 24, 2025
David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71114.02 Miscellaneous
R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant Alert and Notification
System Design Report
Revision 5
71114.04 Procedures  EP-AA-120-1001 10 CFR 50.54(q) Change Evaluation Revision 11
71114.05 Miscellaneous  EP-AA-121 Emergency Response Facility (ERF) and Equipment
Function Matrix
Revision 20
EP-AA-121-F-12 Ginna Equipment Matrix Revision 2
Procedures  EP-AA-1000 Exelon Nuclear Standardized Radiological Emergency Plan Revision 33
EP-AA-1012 Exelon Nuclear Radiological Emergency Plan Annex for
Ginna Station
Revision 8
Self-Assessments  04747858 NOSA-GIN-24-02, Emergency Preparedness Audit Report 04/18/2024
04775488 2024 NRC Emergency Preparedness Graded Exercise
Inspection
08/19/2024
04778241 2025 NRC Emergency Preparedness Program Inspection 04/07/2025
71152A Calculations  DA-ME-98-124 Weak Link Assessment MOV(s) 860 A/B/C/D Revision 0
Corrective Action
Documents
02493699 During Testing MOV 860B Potentially Experienced
Overthrust
04/30/2015
04813289 MOV 860D AF Thrust Exceeded Acceptance Criteria 10/29/2024
04869375 Degraded insulation found on wires for PSW01A 05/29/2025
Procedures  PI-AA-120 Issue Identification and Screening Process Revision 13
PI-AA-125 Corrective Action Program (CAP) Procedure Revision 9
Work Orders  93766829 Perform Service Water Pump A - Motor Swapout/Inspection 06/03/2021
93807521 Perform Swap Out of Service Water Pump C Motor 02/16/2022
93826185 Perform Swap Out of Service Water Pump 'B' Motor 09/19/2022
93900373 Replace Service Water Pump Motor 'D' IAW ECP-23-000041 04/04/2024